Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Manan Apparels Limited Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 31-01-2025; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 12-04-2025; Name of IP: Mr. Kamal Kumar Jain; Process Number: 1; Last 5
digitof registration number: 10192

Category of Summary of claims received Summary of claims admitted Amount of Amount of claims ~ Amount of claims Details in annexure

stakeholders

~ Unpaid

insolvency

resolution
process costs

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

contingent claims

rejected

under verification

NA

Liquidation costs
incurred till date

0

0

0

NA

Secured financial
creditors

247363361.21

216277472

31085889.21

Annexure 3

~ Unsecured
financial creditors

66662168.59

66584095.59

78073

0

Annexure 4

Operational
creditors
(Workmen)

0

0

0

NA

Operational
creditors
(Employees)

25

2991507.98

25

2519515

471992.98

Annexure 6

Operational
creditors
(Government
Dues)

4888646.62

3018549.62

2058698

Annexure 7

Operational
creditors (other
than Workmen,
Employees and

Government

Dues)

24

43021855.40

24

36290340.54

1221008

5510506.86

Annexure 8

Other
stakeholders, if
‘any (other than

financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

364927539.8

324689972.75000006

1771073.98

38655094.07

NA
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